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9.—Summary Statistics of Motor Carriers—Freight, 1959 and 1960 

Item 
Common 

19591 1960 

Contract 

1959' 1960 

Carriers Reporting No. 

Property Account—Fixed Assets (motor 
carrier business) $ 

Operating Revenues $ 
Freight-

Intercity and rural S 
Local $ 

Other $ 

Operating Expenses t 
Maintenance $ 
Wages of drivers and helpers $ 
Other transportation expense2 S 
Licence expense $ 
Administration and general $ 

Net Operating Revenues $ 

Fuel Consumed— 
Gasoline '000 gal. 
Diesel oil " 
Liquefied petroleum gases " 

Employees-
Average employed during year No. 
Total salaries and wages $ 
Working proprietors No. 
Withdrawals of working proprietors S 

Equipment-
Trucks with gasoline engines No. 
Trucks with diesel engines " 
Road tractors with gasoline engines " 
Road tractors with diesel engines " 
Semi-trailers " 
Trailers " 

3,585 

212,821,925 

349,037,573 

330,421,006 
8,268,280 

10,348,287 
321,448,013 
46,101,792 
71,499,194 

126,656,410 
10,358,482 
66,832,135 

27,589,560 

82,145 
20,337 

37 

30,254 
121,676,514 

3,040 
8,562,946 

11,524 
183 

7,499 
1,975 

14,065 
788 

3,410 

257,748,902 

351,204,428 

338,895,506 
5,155,549 
7,153,373 

332,685,794 
46,443,474 
69,980,465 

132,754,005 
11,465,969 
72,041,881 

18,518,634 

81,268 
25,593 

31 

29,000 
121,373,312 

2,537 
7,691,936 

11,118 
205 

7,323 
2,605 

15,453 
527 

1,428 

55,872,416 

72,379,453 

67,526,303 
2,603,850 
2,249,300 

65,671,286 
11,167,255 
15,655,190 
27,732,470 
2,257,633 
8,858,738 

6,708,167 

23,441 
3,029 

113 

5,576 
21,851,641 

1,174 
3,971,586 

3,736 
81 

1,627 
323 

2,363 
235 

1,582 

54,590,486 

64,723,319 

62,501,315 
1,045,555 
1,176,449 

57,771,713 
9,885,015 

12,512,268 
25,700,097 
2,194,374 
7,479,959 

6,951,606 

20,349 
4,016 

164 

4,178 
16,838,920 

1,313 
4,551,451 

3,317 
162 

1,253 
344 

1,968 
151 

1 Includes household goods movers; see text preceding table. 2 Includes fuel, fuel taxes, rents and 
depreciation. 

10.—Statistics of Motor Carriers—Freight, classified by Type and Revenue Group, 1960 

Item 
Carriers with Annual Gross Revenue of— 

Over 
$500,000 

$100,000 
to $499,999 

$20,000 
to $99,999 

$19,999 
or Under 

Common Carriers 

Carriers Reporting No. 
Property Account -Filed Assets (motor carrier 

business) $ 
Operating Revenues $ 

Freight $ 
Other $ 

Operating Expenses $ 
Net Operating Revenues $ 
Fuel Consumed— 

Gasoline '000 gal. 
Diesel oil " 
Liquefied petroleum gases " 

Employees-
Average employed during year No. 
Salaries and wages $ 
Working proprietors No. 
Withdrawals of working proprietors $ 

126 

181,354,138 
257,734,802 
252,907,039 

4,827,763 
249,126,181 

8,608,621 

50,166 
21,271 

20 

21,591 
95,292,968 

2 
13,500 

228 

37,620,999 
48,508,452 
47,109,844 
1,398,608 

47,000,324 
1,508,128 

13,052 
3,271 

1 

4,147 
16,809,375 

36 
240,843 

584 

21,340,254 
26,012,986 
25,509,964 

503,022 
23,050,348 
2,962,638 

9,224 
989 
10 

2,320 
7,053,804 

461 
2,384,948 

2,472 

17,433,511 
18,948,188 
18,524,208 

423,980 
13,508,941 
5,439,247 

62 

942 
2,217,165 

2,038 
5,052,645 


