9.—Summary Statistics of Motor Carriers—Freight, 1959 and 1960

Item	Common		Contract	
	19591	1960	19591	1960
Carriers Reporting No.	3,565	3,410	1,428	1,582
Property Account—Fixed Assets (motor carrier business) \$	242,821,925	257,748,902	55,872,416	54,590,486
Operating Revenues	349,037,573	351,204,428	72,379,453	64,723,319
Intercity and rural \$ Local \$ Other \$	330,421,006 8,268,280 10,348,287	338,895,506 5,155,549 7,153,373	67,526,303 2,603,850 2,249,300	62,501,315 1,045,555 1,176,449
Operating Expenses \$ Maintenance \$ Wages of drivers and helpers \$ Other transportation expense2 \$ Licence expense \$ Administration and general \$	321,448,013 46,101,792 71,499,194 126,656,410 10,358,482 66,832,135	332,685,794 46,443,474 69,980,465 132,754,005 11,465,969 72,041,881	65,671,286 11,167,255 15,655,190 27,732,470 2,257,633 8,858,738	57,771,713 9,885,015 12,512,268 25,700,097 2,194,374 7,479,959
Net Operating Revenues	27,589,560	18,518,634	6,708,167	6,951,606
Fuel Consumed— Gasoline. '000 gal Diesel oil. " Liquefied petroleum gases. "	. 82,145 20,337 37	81,268 25,593 31	23,441 3,029 113	20,349 4,016 164
Employees— Average employed during year	30,254 121,676,514 3,040 8,562,946	29,000 121,373,312 2,537 7,691,936	5,576 21,851,641 1,174 3,971,586	4,178 16,838,920 1,313 4,551,451
Equipment— No. Trucks with gasoline engines. " Trucks with diesel engines. " Road tractors with gasoline engines. " Road tractors with diesel engines. " Semi-trailers. " Trailers. "	11,524 183 7,499 1,975 14,065 788	11,118 205 7,323 2,605 15,453 527	3,736 81 1,627 323 2,363 235	3,317 162 1,253 344 1,968 151

¹ Includes household goods movers; see text preceding table. depreciation.

10.-Statistics of Motor Carriers-Freight, classified by Type and Revenue Group, 1960

Item	Carriers with Annual Gross Revenue of-			
	Over \$500,000	\$100,000 to \$499,999	\$20,000 to \$99,999	\$19,999 or Under
Common Carriers				
Carriers Reporting No.	126	228	584	2,472
Property Account—Fixed Assets (motor carrier business)	181,354,138	37,620,999	21,340,254	17,433,511
Operating Revenues \$ Freight \$ Other \$	257,734,802 252,907,039 4,827,763	48,508,452 47,109,844 1,398,608	26,012,986 25,509,964 503,022	18,948,188 18,524,208 423,980
Operating Expenses \$	249, 126, 181	47,000,324	23,050,348	13,508,941
Net Operating Revenues \$	8,608,621	1,508,128	2,962,638	5,439,247
Fuel Consumed— Gasoline'000 gal. Diesel oil	50,166 21,271 20	13,052 3,271 1	9,224 989 10	8,826 62
Employees— Average employed during year	21,591 95,292,968 2 13,500	4,147 16,809,375 36 240,843	2,320 7,053,804 461 2,384,948	942 2,217,165 2,038 5,052,645

² Includes fuel, fuel taxes, rents and